



To Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Government of India

Lausanne, 7th of January 2021

To whom it may concern,

This letter is issued on behalf of World Triathlon stating that the Indian Triathlon Federation, having its Registered Office at Khivraj Complex II, 2nd Floor, 480, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai – 600 035, Tamilnadu, India, is an affiliated member of World Triathlon.

The Indian Triathlon Federation has paid their affiliation fee and is recognized as a good standing member of World Triathlon for the year 2021.

Furthermore, the President of the Indian Triathlon Federation is Dr. Surekha Ramachandran and the Secretary General position is held by Mr. Aman Gupta.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Antonio Arimany **World Triathlon Secretary General**

Tel: +41 21 614 60 30 Fax: +41 21 614 60 39 Email: hdq@triathlon.org



